
Period Ending  
12/31/2025 
 

Pinellas County  5 

Pinellas County 
 

January 20th, 2026 
Delegated Log 

 
 
333 Chestnut Street 
Palm Room 
Clearwater, Florida 

 
 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
25-1085D 
 

 
First Amendment to extend the Floodplain Management program 
appeals through September 30, 2026. 

 
Building and 

Development Review 
Services 

 
There is no fiscal impact associated with the 

extension. The extension will provide additional 
time for homeowners still in the reassessment 

process to pursue the appeal process, if needed. 
 

 
12/6/2025 

 
 2. 

 
 25-1099D 

 
Tourism Promotion Agreement with Event Tree LLC, for a Fiscal Year 
2026 Elite Event. 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
$40,000.00 

 
12/17/2025 

 
 3. 

 
 25-1031D 

 
Tourism Promotion Agreement with Green Savoree St. Petersburg, 
LLC, for a Fiscal Year 2026 Elite Event. 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
$250,000.00 

 
11/26/2025 

 
 4. 

 
25-1028D 

 
Mutual Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA) with Tempest, Inc. to 
facilitate the Customer Relationship Management (CRM) migration to 
the Tempest/iDSS platform. 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
There is no cost associated with the NDA. 

 
12/22/2025 



Period Ending  
12/31/2025 
 

Pinellas County  

 

5 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 5. 

 
 25-1104D 

 
Payment request for Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement Program. 
 

• 3276 56th Avenue North, Lealman, FL 33714 

 
County Administrator 

 
$11,880.00 

 
12/17/2025 

 
 6. 

 
 25-1107D 

 
Payment request for Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement Program. 
 

• 5381 43rd Terrace North, Lealman, FL 33709 

 
County Administrator 

 
$6,936.00 

 
12/17/2025 

 
 7. 

 
 25-1060D 

 
Grant agreement for Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement Program. 
 

• 5380 43rd Terrace North, Lealman, FL 33709 

 
County Administrator 

 
$1,947.12 

 
12/10/2025 

 
 8. 

 
 25-1002D 

 
Delegate submittal authority for a Development Review Committee 
application. 

 
County Administrator 

 
N/A 

 
11/23/2025 

 
 9. 

 
 25-1009D 

 
Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is entered into by Ken Burke, 
the Pinellas County Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller and 
Pinellas County, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, 
collectively the “Parties,” as of the date last executed below. 
 

 
County Administrator 

 
Community Development Block Grant – Disaster 

Relief Grant to cover up to $250,000.00 in 
annual reimbursable expenses as detailed in the 

MOU. 

 
11/23/2025 



Period Ending  
12/31/2025 
 

Pinellas County  

 

5 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 10. 

 
 25-0753D 

 
Primary County Partner Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) 
between Pinellas County Economic Development (PCED) and the 
Florida Department of Commerce and SelectFlorida. 

 
Economic Development 

 
The MOU designates PCED as the Agencies’ 
primary economic development partner and 
identifies the general areas of responsibility 

between PCED and the Agencies. 

 
8/28/2025 

 
 11.  

 
 25-0782D 

 
Funding agreements with eighteen community agencies for the Social 
Action Funding program. 
  

a.) Abilities Inc. of Florida 
b.) Adoption Related Services 
c.) Boley Centers, Inc. 
d.) Community Dental Clinic 
e.) F.E.A.S.T., Inc. 
f.) Family Resources, Inc.          
g.) Gulf Coast Florida – Westcare 
h.) Gulf Coast Jewish Family and Community Services, Inc. 
i.) Homeless Emergency Project 
j.) Lighthouse of Pinellas 
k.) PARC, Inc. 
l.) Preserve Vision of Florida, Inc. 
m.) Seniors in Service of Tampa Bay, Inc. 
n.) St. Petersburg Free Clinic, Inc. 
o.) The Bethel Community Foundation, Inc. 
p.) The Shirley Proctor Puller Foundation, Inc. 
q.) UMA Education 
r.) Van Gogh's Palette  

 
Human Services 

 
The individual funding amounts are as follows:  

 
 

a.) $ 99,000.00  
b.) $ 95,528.00  
c.) $ 77,115.00 
d.) $140,890.00  
e.) $ 43,200.00  
f.) $ 99,000.00  
g.) $100,000.00 
h.) $ 79,619.00 
i.) $150,000.00  
j.) $ 57,500.00 
k.) $139,980.00  
l.) $ 99,500.00  
m.) $ 99,999.00 
n.) $ 99,000.00 
o.) $ 55,000.00  
p.) $ 78,791.00  
q.) $135,000.00 
r.) $ 56,488.00 

 



Period Ending  
12/31/2025 
 

Pinellas County  

 

5 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 12. 

 
 25-1080D 

 
Administrative Budget Amendment No. 1 to realign appropriations in 
the Fiscal Year 2026 Adopted Budget in the Tourist Development Tax 
Fund. 

 
Management and Budget 

 
Realign $3,800,000.00 within the Fiscal Year 

2026 Adopted Budget in the Tourist 
Development Tax Fund. 

 
12/17/2025 

 
 13. 

 
 25-1061D 

 
Temporary alcohol waiver for Florida Botanical Gardens Foundation 
for Pinellas Community Foundation Holiday Party at the Florida 
Botanical Gardens on December 2, 2025. 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
N/A 

 
12/3/2025 

 
 14. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 25-1047D 

 
Contract for Sale and Purchase with Cross Bayou, LLC for the 
purchase of property at 10470 68th Street North, Pinellas Park, for the 
Cross Bayou Canal Improvements Project. 

 
Public Works 

 
Purchase price is $195,000.00, plus additional 

purchase-related costs estimated at $37,400.00. 
These additional costs include closing fees, deed 
recording, appraisal, property boundary survey, 

environmental inspections, title search, and a title 
insurance policy. 

 

 
12/20/2025 

 
 15. 

 
 25-0982D 

 
Preliminary Engineering Agreement with CSX Transportation, Inc. for 
engineering and/or design services for the County’s 62nd Avenue 
North Roadway Improvements Project west of 49th Street North to 
34th Street North/US 19 North. 

 
Public Works 

 
$54,500.00 

 
11/12/2025 

 
 16. 

 
 25-1064D 

 
Assignment of contract with A&M Capital Partners, LP and AMCP 
Paramedics Corp Holdings, LP to Grant Avenue Capital, LLC and 
Brave GAC Holdings, LP for ambulance services. 

 
Safety & Emergency 

Services 

 
Amendment No. 1 provides for contract 

assignment from A&M Capital Partners, LP and 
AMCP Paramedics Corp Holdings, LP to Grant 
Avenue Capital, LLC and Brave GAC Holdings, 

LP for ambulance services. 
 

All other pricing, terms, and conditions remain 
the same. 

 

 
12/20/2025 

D 


